24VDC PLUG-IN ELECTRONIC POWER SUPPLY
FOR SLIMEDGE™ AND LARC6 FIXTURES ONLY
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
A 24VDC constant voltage, 12W and 24W power supply that is especially
suitable for GM Lighting LED SlimEdge and LARC6 undercabinet LED
fixtures.  60” cord and 2-prong plug.
NOTE:  If using the SlimEdge or LARC6 touch dimmer (TD), you must
use these power supplies only.
PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NUMBER (FOR CUSTOM LENGTHS, PLEASE SEE ORDERING EXAMPLE BELOW)
FEATURES
•  For SlimEdge and LARC6 fixtures
•  24VDC constant voltage output
•  120V input
•  Plug-in
•  Cooling by air convection
LABEL
•  UL
WARRANTY
•  5 year warranty
©2018 GM Lighting
Specifications are subject to change
without notice.
9830 W. 190th Street, Unit F
Mokena, IL  60448
Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811
FAX: (708) 478-2640
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Wattage Input Output Rated Current Weight Warranty
DPPS-12-24 12W 120VAC 12VDC 0.5A 8 oz. 5 years
DPPS-36-24 36W 120VAC 36VDC 1.5A 8 oz. 5 years
“Lighting Enhanced by Design”
®
24
VOLT DRY
L O C A T I O N
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
DPPS_103018
KEY TO DIMENSIONS
Catalog No. A B C
DPPS-12-24 4.25” 2” 1.5”
DPPS-36-24 4.25” 2” 1.5”
B
C A
60”
2-PRONG PLUG